Ordinance No. 2315-18

ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 2145-13 "AN ORDINANCE CREATING THE ENVIRONMENTAL RESOURCES AND SUSTAINABILITY GREEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE" TO RENAME THE COMMITTEE "ENVIRONMENTAL AND GREEN ADVISORY COMMITTEE"

WHEREAS, the members of the Environmental Resources and Sustainability Green Advisory Committee have requested that the Committee name be changed to the Environmental and Green Advisory Committee; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that this name change shall not compromise the Township's position with Sustainable Jersey nor be detrimental to grant application approvals;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of Lawrence, County of Mercer, State of New Jersey, that the committee presently known as the Environmental Resources and Sustainability Green Advisory Committee shall be changed to and become known as the Environmental and Green Advisory Committee.

Adopted: November 8, 2018

RECORD OF VOTE

COUNCIL	AYE	NAY	PRESENT	ABSENT	ABSTAIN	MOVE	SECOND
Mr. Kownacki	X						
Ms. Lewis	X					X	
Dr. Maffei	Х						
Mr. Powers	X						X
Mayor Bobbitt	X						